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EXHIBIT “D” 



FROM: Robert Soloway <nim@CYBERSERVICES.COM> 
TO:   SPAM-L@PEACH.EASE.LSOFT.COM <SPAM-L@PEACH.EASE.LSOFT.COM> 
SUBJ: COURT: Robert Braver wins big against Soloway 
DATE: Monday, September 26, 2005 7:56 AM 
================================================================= 
 
Good morning guys... 
 
Just talked to my lawyer in Oklahoma.  I was very happy to hear the good  
news for everyone.   
 
This will be one of the most simple judgement and injunction reversals ever  
performed, and hopefully have criminal and civil implications for braver.   
 
Of course not everyone is familiar with the case.. but in regards to the  
can-spam permanent injunction he requested, in which he lied to the judge  
about his authority as a governmental official through court briefings, 
here's a copy and paste for everyone to see who can file an injunction  
under can-spam to see as to who and why he cannot file for such an  
injunction, yet did under false pretenses of indicating he was allowed to  
do so per se rewriting the law in his "own words".  Not a nice move.. the  
legal system and judges do not like that from what I hear... 
 
I wonder if Braver realizes how serious of a crime it is to write false  
legal documents, misleading judges and the integrity of the legal system  
impersonating that they are a governmental authority... nor does he seem to  
realize that he can't file for relief under can-spam in this suit being  
an "individual" as he filed as "Robert H. Braver, an Individual, Plantiff" 
 
There's actually 6 pages of legal misconduct in this case, but i'll let the  
attorneys take care of the entire legal malpractice and legal misconduct. 
 
Of course, the law is only what really matters...  and it is posted below  
for all to see, from spamlaws.com 
 
Unless one is a governmental authority, one cannot request an entire  
permanent injunction/enjoinment under the guise of can-spam of 2003, under  
which the complaint indicates braver says he entitled to through falsehoods  
and lies and his "rewriting" of the federal code.. once again.. not a wise  
decision on his part... 
 
These falsehoods and lies will pay for the tens of thousands of dollars in  
legal bills through the entire appeals process.  Essentially, braver will  
be paying for my entire case :) 
 
And if not paid in full, seizure of any and all assets, including homes,  
cars, etc.. to collect said funds will definately ensue. 
 
Also Braver doesn't seem to understand, the Oklahoma law is $10 per day or  
upto $25,000 per day including legal fees.  Since he didn't request legal  
fees, the total to be owed is about $2,000 at most, (not $10 million <g>)  
which he is most welcome to come to Washington to come and try to collect.   



No need to worry, all will be clarified in the appeal which Braver will be  
paying for due to his legal misconduct in this case. 
 
As said previously, everything came into place.  I went through the  
Microsoft lawsuit for 1 1/2 years.  When you deal with some of the most  
experienced and highest priced lawyers in the world, you learn alot about  
the legal system, and what legal decisions to make when dealing with a  
lawsuit... 
 
Does anyone want to congratulate braver now? :) 
 
All paperwork will be posted shortly for everyone to see.. and pictures of  
collected assets will of course follow as well in digital picture format. 
 
--------- 
 
(f) Enforcement by States- 
 
(1) CIVIL ACTION- In any case in which the attorney general of a State, or  
an official or agency of a State, has reason to believe that an interest of  
the residents of that State has been or is threatened or adversely affected  
by any person who violates paragraph (1) or (2) of section 5(a), who  
violates section 5(d), or who engages in a pattern or practice that  
violates paragraph (3), (4), or (5) of section 5(a), of this Act, the  
attorney general, official, or agency of the State, as parens patriae, may  
bring a civil action on behalf of the residents of the State in a district  
court of the United States of appropriate jurisdiction-- 
 
(A) to enjoin further violation of section 5 of this Act by the defendant;  
or 
 
(B) to obtain damages on behalf of residents of the State, in an amount  
equal to the greater of-- 
 
(i) the actual monetary loss suffered by such residents; or 
 
(ii) the amount determined under paragraph (3). 
 
(2) AVAILABILITY OF INJUNCTIVE RELIEF WITHOUT SHOWING OF KNOWLEDGE-  
Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act, in a civil action under  
paragraph (1)(A) of this subsection, the attorney general, official, or  
agency of the State shall not be required to allege or prove the state of  
mind required by section 5(a)(1)(C), section 5(a)(2), clause (ii), (iii),  
or (iv) of section 5(a)(4)(A), section 5(b)(1)(A), or section 5(b)(3). 
 
------------ 
 
 



 
 

EXHIBIT “E” 



From rsoloway@iname.com Sat Sep 24 01:39:27 2005
Path: 
sn-us!sn-xit-11!sn-xit-05!sn-xit-13!supernews.com!border2.nntp.dca.giganews.com!bord
er1.nntp.dca.giganews.com!nntp.giganews.com!postnews.google.com!g14g2000cwa.googlegr
oups.com!not-for-mail
From: rsoloway@iname.com
Newsgroups: news.admin.net-abuse.email
Subject: Re: Robert Braver wins big against Soloway in court
Date: 23 Sep 2005 23:39:27 -0700
Organization: http://groups.google.com
Lines: 83
Message-ID: <1127543967.457795.69080@g14g2000cwa.googlegroups.com>
References: <tgf8j1hnd2s31671o83r5cj7alrkrnagct@4ax.com>
NNTP-Posting-Host: 66.235.61.122
Mime-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="iso-8859-1"
X-Trace: posting.google.com 1127543975 19910 127.0.0.1 (24 Sep 2005 06:39:35 GMT)
X-Complaints-To: groups-abuse@google.com
NNTP-Posting-Date: Sat, 24 Sep 2005 06:39:35 +0000 (UTC)
User-Agent: G2/0.2
X-HTTP-UserAgent: Mozilla/4.0 (compatible; MSIE 6.0; Windows NT 5.1; SV1; .NET CLR 
1.1.4322),gzip(gfe),gzip(gfe)
Complaints-To: groups-abuse@google.com
Injection-Info: g14g2000cwa.googlegroups.com; posting-host=66.235.61.122;
   posting-account=jqQwBw0AAABCxhiwZ_MCd0wl9CwYHpCu
Xref: sn-us news.admin.net-abuse.email:1358023

Comments from Robert Soloway:

I've been reading these posts and have found them quite entertaining,
although unfortunately nobody here is aware of the true facts of the
matter at hand.

Unfortunately, the injunction was filed improperly with the court.
There was never a request for an original injunction requested in the
original court complaint papers, so the injunction is invalidated upon
notification to the court, (as it will be invalidated next week, and
hopefully braver will be sanctioned potentially criminally, not just
civilly for his misuse and abuse of the court system.)

In regards to money, there is no money to collect.  Microsoft has
already spent much of this year trying to collect $8,750,000.  How much
have they collected? $0.00.  Ask them yourselves if you do not believe
me.

Of course thanks to various sources, I will always have financial
resources to pay any and all legal fees as needed and live as I do for
the rest of my life, which are completely unobtainable as they are not
mine.  I do not own any assets, property, vehicles, anything, which has
been proven in the Microsoft case in their collection attempts over the
past several months.

Braver is welcome to attempt to collect as well, but unfortunately his
endeavors will yield a fruitless tree.

I donate most all of my money to charity per se the purose of emails
sent out, and benefit countless non-profit charities and worldwide
non-profit causes for non-commercial, non-relationship and
non-transactional purposes as that is the purpose of the emails sent
out as specified.  I just donated $500 to hurricane katrina red cross
relief efforts the other day and will continue to donate to charity for
the rest of my life to assist others in financial need.

Unfortunately the injunction was not properly pursued and actually is
legal malpractice which will be immediately overturned next week, since
the original complaint never mentioned anything about a potential
injunction.
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The entire case will be on appeal for years and new legal
respresentation retained and the injunction will be found invalid,
already done and confirmed, along with a countersuit against braver and
his company for extensive damages.

One must not follow the media or what they see as fact.  By standing up
to Microsoft for 1 1/2 years, I think it should prove apparent I am
very familiar with the legal system and very familiar with this case as
well.

It is apparent that braver is not a lawyer, as the injunction was never
part of the original complaint, so thus cannot be awarded in the
default judgement as fact.  Any lawyer with any simple knowledge of the
legal system would never engage in such legal malpractice and
non-compliance.

Unfortunately braver, did just that, and his lawyer Michael McKee and
himself will soon learn from their costly mistakes.   Michael McKee,
braver's lawyer might actually even lose his legal license for his
legal malpractice in regards to this case.

The case relating to braver in washington and his company will be
beginning in the state of washington very shortly, as his slander and
libel against me, saying falsely that I have victims has negatively
affected my personal and future business life, which can potentially
cost me millions, if not tens of millions of dollars, as it comes up on
search engines.  And for future employers, this can potentially ruin my
business career for the rest of my life.

All I can say is.. everything has now fallen into place with the
default judgement and malpractice injunction.  I sincerely wish braver
the best with his company and himself and sincerely hope that he has
already secured the best and most expensive possible lawyer on retainer
in the state of Washington, as I have done in the state of Oklahoma.

Take care everyone, and be sure to donate as much as you can to
non-profits worldwide to help others in need.

Yours truly,

- Robert Soloway
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